

BIDS RECEIVED 1/6/2026 2:45 PM											
AT CITY HALL, LAKE CHARLES, LA											
WORKING DAYS: 80											
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE:			\$630,000.00								
PROJECT NO. 2025-748											
CAPITAL PROJECT NO. 3224											
MUIRFIELD DRIVE DRAINAGE- PHASE II											
CITY OF LAKE CHARLES, LA											
BID TABULATION											
				HACKLEY ENTERPRISES		CREATIVE DEVELOPMENT		RELIANT INDUSTRIAL		APECK CONSTRUCTION	
				LLC				SOLUTIONS		LLC	
ITEM	UNIT	QTY.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1.	L.S.	1	Mobilization	\$13,332.56	\$13,332.56	\$50,179.00	\$50,179.00	\$68,000.00	\$68,000.00	\$10,070.00	\$10,070.00
2.	L.S.	1	Furnish and maintain temporary warning signs and barricades (Reference LA DOTD Temporary Traffic Control General Notes & Layout Standard Plan Sheets TTC-00(A) through TC-19	\$6,532.95	\$6,532.95	\$5,496.00	\$5,496.00	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$600.00	\$600.00
3.	Ton (Haul Tickets)	3150	#610 limestone for maintenance, pipe backfill, cart path restoration, or as directed by the Engineer	\$61.33	\$193,189.50	\$66.44	\$209,286.00	\$81.00	\$255,150.00	\$75.00	\$236,250.00
4.	S.Y.	310	Furnish and install geotextile filter fabric beneath temporary cart path	\$6.67	\$2,067.70	\$13.59	\$4,212.90	\$3.50	\$1,085.00	\$2.00	\$620.00
5.	L.F.	24	Full depth concrete sawing (8" thick or less)	\$40.00	\$960.00	\$11.75	\$282.00	\$42.50	\$1,020.00	\$38.00	\$912.00
6.	S.Y.	290	Remove existing hard-surfaced pavement as shown on plans or as directed by Engineer	\$26.67	\$7,734.30	\$10.80	\$3,132.00	\$18.50	\$5,365.00	\$24.00	\$6,960.00
7.	Each	11	Furnish and install new CB-01 drop inlet, grill cover, complete in place, including tie-in of existing drainage pipe when required	\$9,332.79	\$102,660.69	\$9,515.00	\$104,665.00	\$8,600.00	\$94,600.00	\$8,300.00	\$91,300.00
8.	Each	1	Furnish and install new CB-02 drop inlet, grill cover, complete in place, including tie-in of existing drainage pipe when required	\$8,932.81	\$8,932.81	\$10,707.00	\$10,707.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
9.	Each	1	Modify existing drop inlet to facilitate 3'x3' opening and tie-in of new CB-01	\$3,333.14	\$3,333.14	\$4,440.00	\$4,440.00	\$15,200.00	\$15,200.00	\$9,800.00	\$9,800.00
10.	L.F.	10	Furnish and install 12" dia. Storm Drain Pipe (SDP), including fabric wrap	\$53.33	\$533.30	\$187.90	\$1,879.00	\$165.00	\$1,650.00	\$130.00	\$1,300.00
11.	L.F.	10	Furnish and install 15" dia. Storm Drain Pipe (SDP), including fabric wrap	\$60.00	\$600.00	\$201.10	\$2,011.00	\$180.00	\$1,800.00	\$144.00	\$1,440.00
12.	L.F.	1,382	Furnish and install 36" dia. Storm Drain Pipe (SDP), including fabric wrap	\$153.32	\$211,888.24	\$99.19	\$137,080.58	\$113.00	\$156,166.00	\$229.00	\$316,478.00
13.	Each	22	Furnish and install 12" concrete collar to seal connections between existing pipe & catch basins	\$733.29	\$16,132.38	\$1,604.91	\$35,308.02	\$1,450.00	\$31,900.00	\$1,250.00	\$27,500.00
14.	Each	3	Furnish and install 18" wide concrete collar to tie existing storm drain pipe into new storm drain pipe	\$866.62	\$2,599.86	\$4,014.33	\$12,042.99	\$1,600.00	\$4,800.00	\$3,100.00	\$9,300.00
15.	Each	4	Furnish and install 18" wide concrete collar for in-line point repair on existing storm drain pipe	\$1,066.60	\$4,266.40	\$3,160.75	\$12,643.00	\$1,300.00	\$5,200.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00
16.	Each	1	Tie new 36" SDP into existing catch basin, including 12" wide concrete collar	\$1,066.60	\$1,066.60	\$5,410.00	\$5,410.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00
17.	Each	2	Adjust existing irrigation line segment as required	\$1,733.23	\$3,466.46	\$1,068.00	\$2,136.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00
18.	L.S.	1	Root & tree limb trimming as required by a licensed arborist	\$5,999.65	\$5,999.65	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
19.	Each	3	Remove and dispose of large diameter trees, including stump removal	\$1,599.91	\$4,799.73	\$600.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,600.00	\$4,800.00	\$6,700.00	\$20,100.00
20.	L.S.	1	Furnish and install temporary erosion control	\$6,266.30	\$6,266.30	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$7,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
21.	S.Y.	1,500	Hydroseeding	\$1.00	\$1,500.00	\$0.80	\$1,200.00	\$3.20	\$4,800.00	\$2.10	\$3,150.00
22	Each	12	Grout seal existing catch basins	\$670.00	\$8,040.00	\$500.00	\$6,000.00	\$850.00	\$10,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$18,000.00
			TOTAL AMOUNT BID	\$605,902.57		\$617,910.49		\$708,436.00		\$809,480.00	
			BID GUARANTY	5% Bid Bond		5% Bid Bond		5% Bid Bond		5% Bid Bond	

[illegible]